FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

02-06-2001



101606534

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

4

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	RKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea					
1 	Conveyance Type				
	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	12212000				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Porty	Other				
	if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Scripps Howard Broadcasting Comp	any, d.b.a. Cinetel Productions 12212000				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Ohio				
Receiving Party Ma	rk if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Scripps Networks, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 9821 Sherrill Boulevard					
Address (line 2)					
	Tennessee 37932				
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other Contract to the state of					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
)0(-3)3(_3-8-30)299630(8996	CE USE ONLY				
91 92,00 GF 92 100,00 GF					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0668

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rece	iving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent N	lame and Address _{Area Code and}	Telephone Number	(216) 861–7580
Name Ros	anne T. Yang, Esq.		
Address (line 1) Bak	er & Hostetler, LLP		
Address (line 2) 320	O National City Center		
Address (line 3) 190	O East 9th Street		
Address (line 4) Cle	veland, Ohio 44114		
raues	r the total number of pages of the att ding any attachments.	ached conveyance docu	ment # 3
Enter either the Trader	cation Number(s) or Registrati mark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N k Application Number(s)	Registrat 2080996 2	Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). tion Number(s) 075406
Number of Prope	erties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved.	# 5
Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Account (Enter for payment)	nt t by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	Deposit Account	# 02-0396 Yes X No
Statement and S	ignature		
To the besi attached co indicated h	t of my knowledge and belief, the forego opy is a true copy of the original docume perein.	ing information is true and cent. Charges to deposit acc	ount are authorized, as
Rosanne T. Y		V 1.74	1/23/01
Name of Pe	rson Signing /	Signaturé	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCRIPPS HOWARD BROADCASTING COMPANY, d.b.a. Cinetel Productions, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having an address at P.O. Box 51210, Knoxville, Tennessee 37950 ("Assignor"), has adopted the trademarks and service marks listed as on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark and service mark registrations and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, SCRIPPS NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 9821 Sherrill Boulevard, Knoxville, Tennessee 37932 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and service marks, said trademark and service mark registrations, said trademark and service mark applications, and the good will associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor to which the marks covered by said applications pertain; said business being ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks and service marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademarks and service marks, and the registrations and applications of the said trademarks and service marks.

Signed at Cincinnati, Ohio, U.S.A., this 21 day of Villember, 2000.

SCRIPPS HOWARD BROADCASTING COMPANY, d.b.a. Cinetel Productions

CORPORATE SEAL

Daniel J. Castellini, Treasurer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0670

STATE OF OHIO) SS.
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)
On this day of
HILARY VOLLMER Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Entirel My Commission Has No Expiral Section 147.03 B.C
SCRIPPS NETWORKS, INC.
CORPORATE SEAL By M. Denise Kuprionis, Secretary
STATE OF OHIO)
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)
On this day of limit , 2000, before me personally came M. Denise Kuprionis, to me known to be the Secretary of SCRIPPS NETWORKS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, the assignee above-named and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing instrument and she did swear that she executed this assignment as her free act on behalf of said assignee and pursuant to authority duly received.
HILARY VOLLMER Attorney at Law Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Section 147.03 R.C

EXHIBIT A

SCRIPPS HOWARD BROADCASTING COMPANY, d.b.a. Cinetel Productions

Country 1	Trademark & Page	Classes III	App No.	Reg No.
UNITED STATES	CINETEL PRODUCTIONS	41	75/064979	2080996
UNITED STATES	CINETEL STUDIOS	41	75/091200	2071498
UNITED STATES	CINETEL STUDIOS	41	75/091200	2071498
UNITED STATES	CINETEL STUDIOS AND DESIGN	41	75/091300	2075406
UNITED STATES	UNSPOILED COUNTRY	41	75/487171	2260960

RECORDED: 01/24/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0672